

...Because every child deserves a childhood

Sonia Barnes-Moorhead
Astor Services for Children & Families
(845) 871-1117 smoorhead@astorservices.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: November 23, 2009

Central Administration

6339 Mill Street P.O. Box 5005

Rhinebeck, NY 12572-5005 Tel: (845) 871-1000 Fax: (845) 876-2020

Email: astor@astorservices.org Website: www.astorservices.org

Astor's Annual St. Nick's Craft Fair: A Work of Love by Children, Staff and Friends

Rhinebeck, **NY** - Bring your Christmas list to Astor Services for Children & Families in Rhinebeck, NY on Saturday, December 5th from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., at 6339 Mill Street (on Rt. 9, south of the traffic light in the Village), to find the perfect gift at the St. Nicholas Day Craft Fair. Handmade crafts, delicious baked goods and holiday plants will be on sale. All proceeds will benefit the children's recreational programs.

The children, staff and volunteers at Astor Services for Children & Families work all year to create the unique hand-made crafts for this fair. There will be a variety of kids' art, decorations, wreaths and arrangements, knitted items, ornaments, cards and more. A wide selection of raffle prizes and theme-based gift baskets will also be on display at this fun filled day for shoppers.

Santa will also be there to greet the shoppers who can have their photos taken with him! The snow date is Sunday, December 6th from 9 a.m. to 4 p.m.

For more information, please call (845) 871-1171; on the day of the Fair, call 871-1000 extension 0.

Since 1953, Astor Services for Children & Families (formerly The Astor Home for Children), has been providing behavioral and educational services in a caring environment where children and their families find strength, healing, hope and trust. Now serving over 6,000 children and families annually, Astor's current range of services to families in the Mid-Hudson Valley and the Bronx include: Residential Treatment, Therapeutic Foster Family Care, Early Childhood Programs, and Community-Based Behavioral Health and Prevention Services. For additional information about Astor Services for Children & Families, please visit their website at www.astorservices.org or call Astor Services for Children & Families: Home for Children Foundation at (845) 871-1117.

